
BAYLOR
BEARS

2025 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

TEMPLATETROVE.COM

DATE	 OPPONENT          
Sat, Aug 30	 vs Auburn
Sat, Sep 6	 at SMU
Sat, Sep 13	 vs Samford
Sat, Sep 20	 vs Arizona State
Sat, Sep 27	 at Oklahoma State
Sat, Oct 4	 vs Kansas State
Sat, Oct 18	 at TCU
Sat, Oct 25	 at Cincinnati
Sat, Nov 1	 vs UCF
Sat, Nov 15	 vs Utah
Sat, Nov 22	 at Arizona
Sat, Nov 29	 vs Houston


